

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1772 OF 2004

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.for  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.for  
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1772 OF 2004

State Bank of India

..Appellant

versus

Satpal Singh & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to  
interfere with the impugned order. The Appeal is dismissed  
accordingly. No costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 27, 2009.

.....J.  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]